
 

Supporting the PCC – how to contact us 
 
Sue Howl – Chief Executive sue.howl@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Sue Longstreeth – PA to the PCC sue.longstreeth@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
David Eaton - Committee meetings administrator 
david.eaton@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk  
 
Duncan Walton –Treasurer Duncan.walton@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk  
 
Donna Cassidy – PA to treasurer (part-time Tuesday-Wednesday) 
donna.cassidy@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Eleanor Tanner – Office manager and member services 
eleanor.tanner@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Karen Vincent – Performance management and customer service manager 
karen.vincent@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Lisa Vango – Strategy and planning manager 
lisa.vango@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
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Add a photo 

Justin Wiggin – Engagement and volunteer manager 
justin.wiggin@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Ian Ansell – Criminal justice, partnership and commissioning manager 
ian.ansell@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Richard Martin – Strategic planning officer  
richard.martin@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Ed Wardle –Head of audit  ed.wardle@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Adam Morris – Senior Auditor, (DAP)  Adam.morris@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Emily Macaulay – Policy officer emily.macaulay@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Eelke Zoestbergen – Policy officer eelke.zoestbergen@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.u 
 
Wendy Rowden – Policy officer wendy.rowden@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Becki Brodest - Volunteer co-ordinator becki.brodest@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Katie Grant- Perfromance officer katie.grant@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Mark Tyler – Corporate communications manager 
Mark.tyler@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Andrew Kirchin – Corporate communications 
andrew.kirchin@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Sue Hayman - Volunteer co-ordinator Sue.hayman@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Jennifer Townsend – Administrative officer (community engagement) part-time, Tuesday 
and Thursday jennifer.townsend@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Michelle Hackett – Administrative officer 
michelle.hackett@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Pippa Mold – Administrative officer pippa.mold@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Linda Clarke – Administrative Officer Linda.clarke@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
Martin Spragg – Commissioning development 
martin.spragg@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
 
 
Community Engagement Workers: Cath Horton, Janet Hyndman, Clare Mason and 
Karen Olver can all be contacted via the main office.  
 
Office of The Police and Crime Commissioner 
Endeavour House, Woodwater Park, Pynes Hill, Exeter, EX2 5WH.  

 
Email: opcc@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 
Web: http://www.devonandcornwall-pcc.gov.uk/Home.aspx 
  

 
 
Find us on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/devonandcornwallpcc?ref=br_tf 
 

 
Follow us on Twitter: 
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